3.24.99

## 04-06-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02957.0096

FORM PTO-1594 F 1-31-92				F				Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02957.0096		
		le Commissione he attached orig			10100 thereof.	2600	AIIN. BOX ASS	GNMENTS		
1.	Name o	of conveying party	/(ies):			2. N	lame and address	of receiving party		
Marcel-Claude BRAUD									1246 39	
						Name:	MANITOU BF		24 24 24	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes  No					Internal Ad	ddress:				
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 430, rue de l'Aubinière 44150 Ancenis, France				
						City:	<b>T</b>			
121		Assignment		Mer	rger	State:		Zip Code:		
		Security Agreement		Cha	ange of Name					
_		Other				Additional	nome(e) 8 Addree	w(aa) attachad2		
Executiv	cution Date: March 19, 1999					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
4.				er(s): If this	document is be			pplication, the ex	ecution date of the	
		tion: <u>March 19, 19</u>				1	,			
Α.		Application Numb				B. Patent Number(s):				
39	1/0	7442	L	Additional	I numbers attac	 :hed? □ Yes	i⊠ No			
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				<ol> <li>Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ol>				
Name:	e: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$40 ⊠				
Internal	Address		HENDERSON L.L.P.	I, FARABO	W, GARRETT	Enclosed	(Please charge de	ficiency to depos	it account)	
						Authorize	d to be charged to	deposit account		
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street	, N.W.							
City:	-	Washington	·····			8. [	Deposit account nu	mber: <u>06 0916</u>	đ	
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-33	15				8	
9.	To the	ent and signature best of my knowle I document. Ernest F. Chapm	edge and beli	ef, the foreg	joing informatio	on is true and	d correct and any a	uttached copy is a ch 24, 1999		
	-				<u>sion</u>	ature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2										
									3/31/1999 2 FC:581	
								PATENT	S CL	

**REEL: 9858 FRAME: 0133** 

Atomey Decket No. 2037.00(6 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U, S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (incrementar referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

## FORMULT VEHICLE (Title of Invention)

WHEREAR, MANITOU BF a conformation of <u>Accente</u>, FRANCE (Full Name of Accepted) (County of Incorporation)

whose post office address is 430, rue de l'Aubinère, 44150 Ancenis, Françe

(horeination referred to as Assignee), is destrous of accuring the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for Units: States Latters Patent on this invention and the Latters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignes is hereby admostedged, i, as assigner, have sold, assigned, transferred, and ast over, and do haveby soil, assign, transfer, and set over unto the sasignee, its lewids thereal, and all Latters Palent of the United States which may be granted therean, and all reissues thereof; and i hereby extremes and reques the Commissioner of Palents of the United States which may be granted therean, and all reissues thereof; and i hereby extremes and reques the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Latters Patent for this invention to assignee. He successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HERCEY further eavisant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with sesignee, its successors and easigns, any face (nown to me respecting size invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to partect the title to this invention in said assignee. Its successors and easigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful on the and generally do everything possible to aid designee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident, to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and easigne.

IN TEETINONY WHERE OF, I have hereunic set my herd.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR PERITABBIONOR Minus-Cause (PAND)		DATE 19th March 1999
ASSNER	7,	CITIZENSI
-4929 Chamberry, Press		Frances

FINNEGAN, HENDERSION, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP. + WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHERD MANAL OF

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 14 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 9858 FRAME: 0134

**RECORDED: 03/24/1999**